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1 3/8  540 DRIVELINE 
(03-055-200) 

1 3/8  1000 DRIVELINE 
(03-055-171) 

PART NO. SERIAL NO.OR YR. DESCRIPTION 
QTY 

ITEM 
540 1000 

1 44-055-002  YOKE, 1 3/8-6 1 - 

 03-055-180  YOKE, 1 3/8-21 - 1 

2 44-055-003  CROSS JOURNAL ASSY 2 2 

3 44-055-004  CIRCLIP 8 8 

4 03-055-100  GREASE FITTING 2 2 

5 44-055-005  OUTER TUBE YOKE 1 1 

6 03-055-205  FLEXIBLE PIN 1 1 

7 03-055-181  OUTER TUBE 1 1 

8 03-055-182  INNER TUBE 1 1 

9 03-055-206  FLEXIBLE PIN 1 - 

 44-055-008  FLEXIABLE PIN - 1 

10 44-055-009  INNER TUBE YOKE 1 1 

11 03-055-207  TORGUE LIMITER 1 - 

 03-055-183  TORGUE LIM, SA1/2 (1 3/8-6) - 1 

12 03-055-208  SHIELD SUPPORT 2 1 - 

 44-055-011  O. BEARING 2 - 1 

(FOLDING BARS) 
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TORQUE LIMITER BREAKDOWN (ITEM 11)  
(03-055-183) (1000)                                                                       (03-055-207) (540) 

PART NO. SERIAL NO.OR YR. DESCRIPTION 
QTY 

ITEM 
-183 -207 

1 03-055-187  GREASE NIPPLE 1 - 

 03-055-211  GREASE NIPPLE - 1 

2 03-055-188  CLUTCH OUTER BODY 2 1 1 

3 03-055-189  HUB C/W Q.D. 1 - 

 03-055-212  HUB - 1 

4 03-055-190  RATCHET W.SPRING 5 - 

 03-055-213  RATCHET W.SPRING - 6 

5 03-055-098  COMPLETE PUSH BUTTON 1 - 

 03-055-334  COMPLETE PUSH BUTTON - 1 

6 03-055-191  CLOSING PLATE 1 1 

7 03-055-192  CIRCLIP 1 1 

PART NO. SERIAL NO.OR YR. DESCRIPTION 
QTY 

ITEM 
540 1000 

13 44-055-012  O. CONE SET F1-2 1 1 

14 03-055-184  OUTER SHIELD TUBE 1 1 

15 03-055-185  INNER SHIELD TUBE 1 1 

16 44-055-015  I.CONE SETS F1-2 1 1 

17 03-055-209  SHIELD SUPPORT 2 1 - 

 44-055-016  I. BEARING 2 - 1 

18 03-055-203  TRACTOR HALF W/SHIELD 1 - 

 03-055-195  TRACTOR HALF W/SHIELD - 1 

19 03-055-204  IMPLEMENT HALF W/SHIELD 1 - 

 03-055-196  IMPLEMENT HALF W/SHIELD - 1 

20 03-055-210  LOCKING KIT 1 1 
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ITEM  PART NO SERIAL NO OR YR DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 03-055-007  1 3/8 (1000) TRACTOR YOKE 1 

2 03-055-075  CROSS JOURNAL ASSY 2 

3 03-055-080  CIRCLIP 8 

4 03-055-100  GREASE NIPPLE 2 

5 03-055-081  OUTER TUBE YOKE 1 

6 03-055-101  FLEXIBLE PIN 1 

7 03-055-082  OUTER SHAFT 1 

8 03-055-083  INNER SHAFT 1 

9 03-055-103  FLEXIBLE PIN 1 

10 03-055-084  INNER TUBE YOKE 1 

11 03-055-078  1 3/8-6 (540) TRACTOR TOKE 1 

12 03-055-089  O BEARING 3-4 1 

13 03-055-087  OUTER SHIELD CONE 1 

14 03-055-091  OUTER SHIELD TUBE 1 

15 03-055-092  INNER SHIELD TUBE 1 

16 03-055-088  INNER SHIELD CONE 1 

17 03-055-090  I BEARING 3-4 1 

18 03-055-102  RING NUT 1 

19 03-055-098  COMPLETE PUSH BUTTON 2 

20 03-055-126  SHIELD TRACTOR HALF, 1 3/8-1000 1 

21 03-055-125  SHIELD IMP HALF, 1 3/8-6 1 

22 03-055-093  TRACTOR HALF SHIELD W/RETAINER 1 

23 03-055-094  IMP HALF SHIELD W/ RETAINER 1 

1 3/8-1000 DRIVELINE 

(03-055-123) (RIGID BARS) 
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PART NO SERIAL NO OR YR DESCRIPTION 
QTY 

ITEM  
540 1000 

1 03-054-094  PLUG 1 1 

2 03-054-095  CAP, HOUSING 1 1 

3 03-054-096  BEARING (354401040) 1 1 

4 33-054-097  CIRCLIP 2 2 

5 03-054-098  SEAL (355008040) 1 1 

6 03-054-114  SHAFT, 4R 1 1 

7 03-054-100  GEAR SET, 540 1 - 

 03-054-113  GEAR SET, 1000 - 1 

8 03-054-101  CIRCLIP (338000072) 1 1 

9 03-054-102  RETAINING RING 1 1 

10 03-054-103  CAPSCREW 4 4 

11 03-054-104  WASHER 4 4 

12 03-054-105  HOUSING 1 1 

13 03-054-106  BEARING (354101040) 1 1 

14 03-054-107  SHIM (340I08000) 1 1 

16 03-054-109  BEARING (354401035) 1 1 

17 03-054-110  BEARING (354101035) 1 1 

18 03-054-111  SHIM (340E03500) 1 1 

19 03-054-112  SEAL (355029035) 1 1 

4R (B&P) GEAR BOX  
540(03-054-092)                          1000 (03-054-093) 
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PART NO. SERIAL NO.OR YR. DESCRIPTION 
QTY 

ITEM 
4R 6R 

1 03-080-971  WING, 6R V.C. LT - 1 

2 03-080-972  WING, 6R V.C. RT 1 1 

3 03-061-034 (        -2013) CYLINDER, VINE CONDITIONER (1) (2) 

 03-061-085 (2014-        ) CYLINDER, 3 X 8 X 1.125 1 2 

4 66-010250  LOCKWASHER, 1/2 PLT 4 8 

5 66-010150  LOCKWASHER, 3/8 PLT  11 22 

6 52-050035  CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8 X 1 G5 PLT 9 18 

7 68-010150  HEX NUT, 3/8 PLT 9 18 

8 03-051-020  FLANGE, 62 MSTR 3-HOLE 2 4 

9 03-051-002  BEARING, 1 3/16 W/COLLAR 1 2 

10 03-053-036  SHEAVE, 1C-10.375F 1 2 

11 03-026-138  KEY, 1/4 X 1 1/4 SQ 2 3 

12 54-010050  SETSCREW,  3/8 X 1/2  SQHD CUPPT 4 6 

13 03-053-037  SHEAVE, 1C-12.375F 1 2 

14 03-051-024  FLANGE, 72 MSTR 3-HOLE 4 8 

15 03-051-016  BEARING, 1 1/4 W/COLLAR 2 4 

16 03-026-134  JACKSHAFT,  WING 1 2 

17 03-050-073  SHIELD, 61 1/2ò WING 1 2 

18 03-055-041  U-JOINT, SINGLE 1 2 

19 48-090060  CAPSCREW, 5/16 X 2 3/4 G5 PLT 1 2 

20 66-010100  LOCKWASHER, 5/16 PLT 1 2 

21 68-010100  HEX NUT, 5/16 PLT 1 2 

22 54-010150  SETSCREW, 3/8 X 7/8 SQ HD CUPPT 2 4 

23 70-010050  JAM NUT, 3/8 PLT 2 4 

24 03-026-016  KEY, 1/4 X 2 2 4 

25 03-050-098  WASHER, 1.375 X 17/32 X .042 2 4 

26 03-057-011  SPROCKET, REAR DRIVE 2 4 

27 48-090596  CAPSCREW, 1/2 X 1 3/4 G5 PLT 4 8 

28 72-010100  LOCKNUT, 1/2 G ñBò PLT 4 8 

29 52-050125  CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/2 X 1 1/4 G5 PLT 4 8 

30 68-010250  HEX NUT, 1/2 PLT 4 8 

31 03-026-133  SHAFT, WING REAR DRIVE 1 2 

32 03-081-192  FRAME, V.C. RATTLER 1 2 

33 03-080-415  BOLT, IDLER 1 2 

34 03-050-047  CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 11 1 2 

35 03-023-018  WASHER, 11/16 IDLER 2 4 

36 03-053-023  IDLER, 1 X 5 1/2 1 2 

37 66-010300  LOCKWASHER, 5/8 PLT 1 2 

38 68-010300  HEX NUT, 5/8 PLT 1 2 

39 52-050040  CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8 X 1 1/4 G5 PLT 2 4 

40 02-054-020  PLUG, 1/2 NPT BREATHER 1 2 

41 03-052-041  CHAIN, CA550-52 RESHAKER 4 6 



8 

CENTER  SECTION 

5

1157

1

5

43

44

58

19 20 19

171618
10 9

18 16 17

19 20 19

23 22 2123

59

17 16 18

25 26 25

22 23 2324

7 8

6 7

40 13 41

53 16 18

5453
16

18 1715 16

11 57

5453

37

38

38

35

33

36 39

39

34

57

46

47

48

50

49

45

5554

46

47

48

50

49

45

37

38

38

35

33

36 39

39

34

57

5554

46

47

48

50

49

45

37

38

38

35

33

36 39

39

34

57

Front View of Frame 



9 

ITEM PART NO. SERIAL NO.OR YR. DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 03-080-965  FRAME, 6R FOLDING V.C. MAIN 1 

5 02-050-005  FITTING, 1/4-28 STRT GREASE 2 

6 03-026-307  PIN, V.C. MAIN PIVOT 2 

7 42-050-010  ROLL PIN, .375 X 2 PLT 4 

8 03-026-306  PIN, REAR FRAME PIVOT 2 

9 03-050-074  SHIELD, 23ò CENTER 2 

10 03-080-444  JACKSHAFT, CENTER 2 

11 03-054-092  GEAR BOX, 540 RPM 1 

 03-054-093  GEAR BOX, 1000 RPM 1 

12 48-090592  CAPSCREW, 1/2 X 1 1/4 G5 PLT 4 

13 66-010250  LOCKWASHER, 1/2 PLT 8 

14 03-080-586  SHIELD, COUPLING 2 

15 48-090100  CAPSCREW, 3/8 X 1 G5 PLT 4 

16 66-010150  LOCKWASHER, 3/8 PLT  16 

17 52-050035  CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8 X 1 G5 PLT 12 

18 68-010150  HEX NUT, 3/8 PLT 14 

19 03-051-020  FLANGE, 62 MSTR 3-HOLE 4 

20 03-051-002  BEARING, 1 3/16 W/COLLAR 2 

21 03-053-036  SHEAVE, 1C-10.375F 1 

22 03-026-138  KEY, 1/4 X 1 1/4 SQ 2 

23 54-010050  SETSCREW,  3/8 X 1/2  SQHD CUPPT 4 

24 03-053-037  SHEAVE, 1C-12.375F 1 

25 03-051-024  FLANGE, 72 MSTR 3-HOLE 4 

26 03-051-016  BEARING, 1 1/4 W/COLLAR 2 

33 54-010150  SETSCREW, 3/8 X 7/8 SQ HD CUPPT 2 

34 70-010050  JAM NUT, 3/8 PLT 2 

35 03-026-016  KEY, 1/4 X 2 2 

36 03-050-098  WASHER, 1.375 X 17/32 X .042 2 

37 03-057-011  SPROCKET, REAR DRIVE 2 

38 48-090596  CAPSCREW, 1/2 X 1 3/4 G5 PLT 2 

39 72-010100  LOCKNUT, 1/2 G ñBò PLT 2 

40 52-050125  CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/2 X 1 1/4 G5 PLT 4 

41 68-010250  HEX NUT, 1/2 PLT 4 

43 03-026-305  SHAFT, CENTER REAR DRIVE 1 

44 03-081-192  FRAME, V.C. RATTLER 1 

45 03-080-415  BOLT, IDLER 1 

46 03-050-047  CAPSCREW, 1/2-13 X 11 1 

47 03-023-018  WASHER, 11/16 IDLER 2 

48 03-053-023  IDLER, 1 X 5 1/2 1 

49 66-010300  LOCKWASHER, 5/8 PLT 1 

50 68-010300  HEX NUT, 5/8 PLT 1 

53 52-050040  CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8 X 1 1/4 G5 PLT 4 

54 48-091275  CAPSCREW, 3/4 2 G5 PLT 2 

55 70-010150  JAM NUT, 3/4 PLT 2 

56 52-050103  CARRIAGE BOLT, 3/8 X 3 1/2 G5 PLT 2 

57 03-050-080  LUBE, 80W-90 GL5-GEAR 2.3 gal 

58 03-050-013  FITTING, 1/8 NPT STRT GREASE 2 

59 REFER TO PAGE 2 FOR 540 OR 1000 RPM DRIVELINE BREAKDOWNS 
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4-ROW & 6-ROW FOLDING DRIVES 

PART NO. SERIAL NO.OR YR. DESCRIPTION 
QTY 

ITEM 
4R 6R 

1 03-053-038  V-BELT, HC-104.2 2 3 

2 03-053-036  SHEAVE, 1C-10.375F 2 3 

3 03-053-037  SHEAVE, 1C-12.375F 2 3 

4 03-053-023  IDLER, 1 X 5 1/2 2 3 

4 
LEFT END DRIVES  

(6-ROW ONLY) 

1 

3 2 

RIGHT END DRIVES 

4 

1 

2 
3 

CENTER DRIVES 

4 


